

GLS privacy policy - FlexDeliveryService

The use of the late delivery option as part of the GLS *FlexDeliveryService* requires the collection and processing of personal data. The data collection and processing is done in compliance with the applicable legal regulations, this privacy policy and the general privacy policy of GLS Germany GmbH & Co. OHG (GLS Germany).

User data

The following user data is saved and processed for the late delivery as part of the GLS FlexDelivery**Service**:

- Surname, given name
- Billing address
- VAT ID
- (Mobile) Phone number
- E-mail address

Use and purpose of user data

This user data is collected, processed and used to fulfil contractual obligations of GLS Germany in regards to the delivery at the requested time, respectively to contact you. External providers for financial services, collect, process and use your credit card or PayPal data for payment reasons. GLS Germany does neither collect nor process such data.

A use for other purposes, especially transferring the data to third parties, is excluded.

Information and deletion of Data

GLS Germany will inform the users according to his statutory rights about their collected personal data on request and free of charge. The users might exercise their statutory right of correction, deletion and blocking of their data if applicable.